
Year 7 Partnership Evening 

2023 - 2024

Jessica McQuaid – Head Teacher 

Rondell Wanza - Deputy Head Teacher – SLT Link to Year 7

Iain Thompson – Head of Year 7



• Explore the purpose of Partnership Evening
• Share the ethos of the school
• Lived experience of Year 7 from a former Year 7 pupil
• The Year 7 team
• Where does the support come from?
• What is our pastoral curriculum?
• How can we work together?
• Q&A 

What is the purpose of this event?



• If you have any questions this evening, please write them on the A3 sheets and we will endeavour to 
answer them in our Q&A session later this evening.

• We will always endeavour to keep you informed of important dates in the calendar, e.g. NGRT, Year 
7 ‘Settling in day’ and Year 7 Parents’ Evening.

• We will be in contact with you regularly for both positive reasons and if things don’t go quite right as 
well.

• We will update you if we feel that your child’s attendance or punctuality is becoming a concern.

• Our partnership is threefold

• Reflect upon the school ethos - please watch the following video of our school ethos

Working in partnership



Vision for Year 7

“All members of Year 7 will live the ethos each day. Year 7 
will be united in times of challenge and celebration. By 
living the ethos Year 7 will become upstanding 
Leytonstone School citizens, ready and hungry for 
success physically, emotionally, socially and 
academically in the years ahead . Year 7 will be a 
professional family.”

Year 7 Ethos Focus: ‘We are a family’



The Year 7 Team

Form and tutor Email address

7W - Ms Casey and Ms Phipps scasey@leytonstoneschool.org

cphipps@leytonstoneschool.org

7L - Mr Sains and Mr Douglas jsains@leytonstoneschool.org

cdouglas@leytonstoneschool.org

7T - Ms Derouaux vderouaux@leytonstoneschool.org

7M - Ms McFarlane pmcfarlane@leytonstoneschool.org

7F - Mr Likandja llikandja@leytonstoneschool.org

7R - Ms Raihana araihana@leytonstoneschool.org

7S - Ms Chowdhury jchowdhury@leytonstoneschool.org
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The Year 7 Team

Role Email address 

Head of Year - Mr Thompson ithompson@leytonstoneschool.org

Pastoral Support Lead - Ms 

Thomas

mthomas@leytonstoneschool.org

Deputy Head and Year 7 line link -

Mr Wanza

rwanza@leytonstoneschool.org

Ms Mentes - Family Engagement 

Officer (whole school)

hmentes@leytonstoneschool.org
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Subtitle here

What does support

at Leytonstone 

School look like?

Form tutor 

Head of 

Year & 

SLT link

Classroom 

teacher

Safeguarding 

and mental 

health team



Can’t control

Influence

Can 
control

The word of the day



The Year 7 Pastoral Curriculum 
Day Activity 

Monday Tutor checks / Relationship Building 
Activities

Tuesday Debating / Professional Performance 

Wednesday Literacy Cannon - Teacher Led 

Thursday Literacy Cannon - Student Led

Friday Assembly

What is the Pastoral Curriculum designed for?

Developing the 
professional individual  

Literacy skills
Developing the bond 

through fun challenges 

Literacy skills/Personal 
Growth

Family Reflection 
and Celebration



How can we work together?  
● Attendance and punctuality

● Engage in events like this. 
- Year 7 Settling in day - Thursday 9th November 2023
- Year 7 Parents’ Evening - Thursday 7th March 2024

● Communicate with form tutors - Noticing a ‘change’ or a ‘pattern’

● Healthy use of social media alongside healthy night time routines

● A clear work space for them to complete cover to cover work 



Family Engagement Partner Drop-in 
Surgery

Monday-Friday 8:30am - 13:30 in school or online

Your child's school issues such as: 
● Your child's learning
● Transitions
● Exams and assessments
● Homework
● Behaviour
● Attendance
● Punctuality

Whole family support such as: 
● Access to Waltham Forest Council services
● Applying for housing and financial benefits
● Looking for immigration advice
● Searching for jobs, filling out application 

forms and writing CV’s
● Adult learning courses, including English as 

an additional language

To arrange a more suitable time please contact Ms Mentes via email 
family@leytonstoneschool.org or call 0208 988 7420 (ext.487)

‘We are proud, a family, a community; we are citizens’
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